
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

ANTHONY R. EDWARDS, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

               v. Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-21224 

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS, LLP, 

Defendant. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Thomas D. Zimpleman, of the United States Department 

of Justice, appears as counsel for the United States in the above-captioned case.  Please direct all 

communication regarding this case to Mr. Zimpleman’s address listed below. 

Dated:  October 4, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

BENJAMIN C. MIZER 
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General 

DIANE KELLEHER 
Assistant Director 

/s/Thomas Zimpleman    
THOMAS D. ZIMPLEMAN 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
20 Massachusetts Ave. NW 
Washington, DC  20530 
Tel:  (202) 514-8095 
Fax:  (202) 616-8470 
E-mail:  Thomas.D.Zimpleman@usdoj.gov 
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Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that on October 4, 2016, I electronically filed the foregoing with 

the Clerk of the Court using the ECF system.  To my knowledge, a copy of this document 

will be served on the parties or attorneys of record through the ECF system.   

Service List 

Steven W. Thomas 
steventhomas@tafattorneys.com 
Thomas, Alexander & Forrester 
LLP 
14 27th Avenue 
Venice, CA 90291 
Telephone: 310.961.2536 

Hector Lombana 
hlombana@glhlawyers.com 
Gamba & Lombana, P.A. 
2701 Ponce de Leon Boulevard 
Mezzanine 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Telephone: 305.448.4010 

Gonzalo R. Dorta 
grd@dortalaw.com 
Gonzalo R. Dorta, P.A. 
334 Minorca Avenue 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Telephone: 305.441.2299 

Brad F. Barrios 
Kenneth George Turkel 
Bajo Cuva Cohen Turkel 
100 N. Tampa St., Suite 1900 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Brad.barrios@bajocuva.com 
kturkel@bajocuva.com 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

Howard N. Cayne  

Ramon A. Abadin 
ramon.abadin@sedgwicklaw.com 
Valerie Shea 
valerie.shea@sedgwicklaw.com 
Sedgwick LLP 
Two South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 
1500 
Miami, FL 33131-1822 

Andrew C. Baak 
John M. Hughes 
Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & Scott, 
LLP 
1899 Wynkoop Street, Suite 800 
Denver, CO 80202 
Andrew.baak@bartlit-beck.com 
John.hughes@bartlit-beck.com 

Christopher R. Hagale 
Christopher D. Landfraff 
Cindy L. Sobel 
Jean Katherine Shoemaker Tinkham 
Philip S. Beck 
Bartlit Beck Herman Palenchar & Scott, 
LLP 
54 W Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 6061 0 
Chris.hagale@bartlit-beck.com 
Chris.landgraff@bartlit-beck.com 
Cindy.sobel@bartlit-beck.com 
Jean.tinkham@bartlit-beck.com 
Philip.beck@bartlit-beck.com 

Raoul G. Cantero, III 
Michele Holmes Johnson 
Jason Nelson Zakia 
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Arnold & Porter LLP  
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20001  
202-942-5656  
howard.cayne@aporter.com  
 
Samuel Johnathan Dubbin   
Dubbin & Kravetz LLP  
1200 Anastasia Avenue  
Suite 300  
Coral Gables, FL 33134  
305-357-9004  
Fax: 305-371-4701 
sdubbin@dubbinkravetz.com 
 
Counsel for Federal Housing Finance 
Agency – Movant to Substitute for 
Plaintiffs  

Jesse Luke Green 
White & Case LLP 
200 Southeast financial Center, Suite 
4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
rcantero@whitecase.com 
mhjohnson@whitecase.com 
jzakia@whitecase.com 
jgreen@whitecase.com 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 

 

       /s/Thomas D. Zimpleman  
       THOMAS D. ZIMPLEMAN  

U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs 
Branch 
20 Massachusetts Ave. NW 
Washington, D.C. 20530 
(202) 514-8095 
thomas.d.zimpleman@usdoj.gov 
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